


3FINANCIALEXPRESS

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2019

Date : 27.09.2019
Place : Kolkata

Authorised Officer
SBI RBO-4, Kolkata

Regional Business Office-4, Kolkata GOLD ORNAMENTS

AUCTION NOTICE

Some individuals / persons who had availed Gold Loans from our different branches, by
pledging gold ornaments, have defaulted in repaying as per schedule. They/Their legal
heirs have not properly responded to the notice/notices or the notice returned undelivered.
In this circumstances, it has been decided that if the gold loan (s) is/are not liquidated
before 4 P.M. of the previous day the day of auction, pledged ornaments will be publicly
auctioned at under mentioned time and date at the branch premises/Gold Hub, without
further notice.All expenses incurred in this connection will be borne by the borrowers. Bank
reserves the right to postpone/withdraw the auction at any time and stop the auction in the
middle. Successful bidders shall pay the full amount and obtain possession of ornaments
or a minimum of 25% of bid amount should be deposited by the successful bidder on the
spot and remaining portion within 7 days. In case of default, Bank may forfeit the initial
deposit amount.

SL
No.

Name of Branch
/ Venue of Auction

Gross Wt. of Gold
Ornaments (Gms.)

Lauhati (6208)1 69.835

1/16, V.I.P. Road, CIT Scheme -VIIM
Kolkata - 700054

Proposed Time
of Auction

1.00 P.M.

Date of
Auction

01.10.2019

Date: 27.09.2019, Place: Howrah
Authorised Officer

SBI, SME CENTRE & SAR WING, Howrah

SME CENTRE & SAR WING, HOWRAH
106, Kiran Chandra Singha Road, Ganges Garden

Complex , A-1 Building, Howrah-711102

VEHICLE FOR AUCTION
Hypothecated cars taken possession by Bank will be sold in open auction on 30/09/2019.
Intending purchasers are requested to visit personally at the venue of auction on
30/09/2019 between 2.00 p.m to 4.00 p.m. Open Auction will be held between 4.00 pm to
6.00 pm at 1 rd floor, A1 building at the premises of SBI,SME CENTRE & SAR WING,
Howrah, 106, Kiran Chandra Singha Road, Howrah- 711102.

Sl
No.

Description of Cars
Year of
Make

Reserve
Price (Rs.)

Maruti Suzuki Swift Dzire Tour LDI, CAB TAXI (UBER),
Registrat ion No.WB 11D 5111, Chassis No.
MA3FJEB1A000B9475, Engine No. D13A3069148.

2017 Rs.2.21
Lakhs

1

All the vehicles will be auctioned on “As is where is basis “ and “As is what is basis “ conditioned.
a) Interested buyers shall submit their offer in prescribed form along with earnest money
equivalent to 10% of the Reserve price by way of a Bank draft or Banker’s Cheque favouring
“SBI, SMECCC & SAR WING, HOWRAH” or favouring concerned Branch for other
Venues of Auction (No cash will be accepted & No consolidated Banker’s Cheque for
more than one car will be accepted. Separate Bank draft or Banker’s Cheque must be
drawn for each car,) on spot before 4.00 p.m on 30.09.2019. They are further requested to
bring proper original ID proof and sufficient XEROX copies of ID proof to submit along with “BID
Application form” at the venue. Successful bidders are advised to bring two colour passport
photographs at the time of issuing “Sale Certificate “from the Bank on payment of full “Bid”
amount.
b) Bids offered below the Reserve Price will not be accepted for consideration.
c) Borrowers shall not be allowed to participate in the auction process.
d)After completion of the bid, the BANK will confirm the sale in eligible cases only and the same
will be intimated in writing within seven days from the date of auction to the successful bidder.
e) The successful bidder so declared by the BANK shall have to deposit the entire amount of the
auction price by Demand Draft less the Earnest Money with the BANK within 7 days from the
date of receipt of letter of sale confirmation.Any statutory dues like Road Tax, Insurance etc. will
be borne by the purchaser.
f) The BANK reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers or adjourn / postpone the
auction without assigning any reason thereof.
g) Registration of the vehicle is bidder’s responsibility. The respective Branch will deliver the
vehicle and related papers after full payment of the bid money. SBI,SME CENTRE & SAR
WING, Howrah or other SBI Branches/offices are in no way responsible for ultimate registration
of vehicle in the name of the bidders.
h) It shall be the responsibility of the interested bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about
the property before submission of the bid.
CONTACT NO.9674719606/9674719668



����
���

������������������
���05:26

��
�����������05:29

��
��������� 03�����������������    

26.09.2019

��������
��������������������������������������
�������� ������������������������ ������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������

���������� ������ ���� ����� ��� ������ ��� ����� ����
����������������������������������������������

��������������� �������������������������������������� ����������
��������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������� �������������������������� �����
������������������������ �������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������� ������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������

�������������������������������������
�������� ������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������
������ ������ ��� ������� ���� ������ ���� ���� ������� ����� ����������� ���
�������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������� ��������������������������� �������
���������������������������������������������������������������
������������� ������������������� �������������������������������
������� �������� ������� ����� ���� ����� ��� ������ ��� ������ ������
���������������������������������������������������������������
���������� ������ ���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������

�������������������������
����������������������
�� ��������������������

�������
���������� ��������

������ ��� �������� ��� �������
��������� �����������������������
��� �������� ��� ����� ������ �����
������������������������������
��������������������������
��� ������ ��� ����� ��� ����� ����
��������������������������������
��� ������ ��������� ��� ������ ���
����������������������������������
���������������������������������
��������������������������������
������������������������������

�������������������������������������
�������������������������������
����������������������������������
��������������

������������� �������������������
��������� ����� ������ ������� ���
������� ����� ��� ��� ������ ���
��������� �����������������������
������ �������������� ��� � �������
��� � ������ ������ ��� ��� ����� ���
�����������������������������������
����������������� ���������������
��� �������� ������� ������ ���
������ ����� ���� ������ ����� ��� ����
���������������������� ���������
������� ���������� ������ ��������
�����������������������������
������� ��� ���� ��� ����� ����
������� ������ ����� ��� �������� ���
����� ����� ��� ���� ����� ���� ���
�����������������������������

������������������������������������������������,�����������
�������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������

��������������

�
��8

��

�� ��

2

4

1

67

9
10

11

3

5

��

12

����
��

������������������������
�����������������������
�� �����������������������������

�����������������
�� �������������������������������

��������������

���������� ��������

�������� ������� ������ ��� �����
��� ����
������ �����
������ ������
� � �� � � � ��
������ ���
���� ��� ������
��� �������
����� ������
������������

������ ��� ���� ��� ������� ��� ����
�����������
����������������������������������
����������������������������������
��� ����� ������� ��� �������� ���
�����������������������������

���������������������
����������������������������������
�����������������������������������
����� ���� ����� ������ ��� ���� �����
��� ������ ����� ���� ������ ��� ����
��������������������������� ����
���� ��� ����� ��� ���� ��� ���������
����� ���� ������ ����� ��� �������
��� ����� ����� ������ ��� ������
�����������������������������������
������� ��� ��� ���������� ���� �����
��������������������
���������������
��������������������������������
��� ����� ������ ��� ������ ���� ���
��������������������������������
�����������������������������������
���������������������������������
������������������ ���������������
������������������������������
����������������������������������
���� ������������ ��� ���� ����� ���
��������������

��������������������
�������������������
���������������������
�������� ����������������������
�����������������������������������
��� ������ ����� ��� ����� ����� ����
������ ������ ��� ������� ������
�������������������������������������
��� ������ ��� ������� ����� �����
������� ���� ������ ����� ��� ����
������� ������� ������ ��� ��������
����������������������������������
��������������������������������
���� ���� ���� ���� ��� ��� ��� ����
����� ���� ������������ ������������
����� ��� ������������ �����������
��� ��� ��� ��� �������� ��������
����� ���� ����� ���� ��� ����� ���
���������������������������������
�������������������������������
������ ����� ��� ������ ��� ������
���������������������������������
����� ������� ���� ��������� ����
�������������������������������
���� ��� ��� ��� ����� ����� ������
������ ��������� ��� ������ �����
������������������������������������
����� ��� ���� ��� ������ ���� ������
������������������������

���������

���������������������������������������������������������� ��������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������
���������
������
������

����������


